Page <1> V1.018/11/16
Zener Diode
Features
•  Silicon epitaxial planar diode
•  High speed switching diode
•  500mW power dissipation
•  Reverse Voltage: 2.4 to 75 Volts
Application
•  Voltage stabilization
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Tj = 25°C
Characteristics Test Conditions Symbol Values Unit
Power Dissipation I = 4mm TL ≤ 25°C Pv 500 Mw
Z-current Iz Pv/Vz Ma
Junction Temperature Tj 175 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to +200 °C
Max. Thermal Resistance
Tj = 25°C
Characteristics Test Conditions Symbol Values Unit
Junction Ambient I = 4mm TL = Constant RthJA 350 K/W
Electrical Characteristics
Tj = 25°C
Characteristics Test Conditions Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Forward Voltage If = 200mA Vf - - 1.5 V
Part Number
Nominal Zener
Voltage
Vz @ Izt
Test
Current
Izt
Max. Zener Impedance
(Ω) Izk
Max. Reverse
Leakage Current Max.
Surge
Current
Max.
Regulation
Current
IzmZzt @ Izt Zzt @ Izt Ir @ Vr
Min. Max. mA Ω Ω mA μA Volts mA mA
BZV55C30 28 32 5 80 220 1 0.1 22 ﹢0.091 13
BZV55C39 37 41 2.5 90 500 0.5 0.1 30 ﹢0.094 10
BZV55C62 58 66 2.5 150 1000 0.5 0.1 47 ﹢0.096 6.4
BZV55C75 70 80 2.5 250 1500 0.5 0.1 56 ﹢0.096 5.3
BZV55C2V4 2.28 2.56 5 85 600 1 50 1 ﹣0.085 155
BZV55C2V7 2.5 2.9 5 85 600 1 10 1 ﹣0.08 135
Operating and Storage Temperature : -55°C to +200°C
Note:
1. Normal Tolerance ±5%.
2. “BZV…”Indicates MINI MELF Package.
Page <2> V1.018/11/16
Zener Diode
FIG.8 - Z-CURRE NT VS. Z-VOLTAGE
Z
-C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
m
A
)
80
60
40
20
0
0 48 12 16 20
100
Ptot=500m W
Tam b=25 C̊
Z-VOLTAG E(V)
Ratings and Characteristic Curves
Page <3> V1.018/11/16
Zener Diode
Dimensions : Inches (Millimetres)
Dimensions:
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the Premier Farnell group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted
for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any
error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any
assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the
Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence.
Multicomp is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell plc 2012.
Part Number Table
Description Part Number
Diode, Zener, 0.5W 30V, DL-35 BZV55C30
Diode, Zener, 0.5W 39V, DL-35 BZV55C39
Diode, Zener, 0.5W 62V, DL-35 BZV55C62
Diode, Zener, 0.5W 75V, DL-35 BZV55C75
Diode, Zener, 0.5W 2.4V, DL-35 BZV55C2V4
Diode, Zener, 0.5W 2.7V, DL-35 BZV55C2V7